Fund 348

BUDGET AMENDMENT # 1
FISCAL YEAR 2022
7/20/2021

Estimated Revenue, Fund Balarnce or Transfors in

Balance before Amount of Balance after
Account Number Projact Description Amendment Amendmeont Amendment
348-353050 Fund Balance 6,888,233 (560,600) 8,388,233

$ 6,888,233 $ {600,000) $§ _0&3_33_,.
Appropriations

Balance before  Amount of Balance aftor
Account Number Project Description Amendment Amendment Amondment
3481700-570170 2217060 ARP Cyber Secuyity Project ':\. $ - § 600,000 $ 500,000

s S5 600000 § 500000
Explanation

To apprpriate a portion of the Fund Balance that resulted from the first tranchs recelved from
the U.S. Treasury In FY2021 for the American Recovery Pian Act to fund the first phase of the
Cyher Securlty Plan presented to the City Councll.

Approved by the Broken Attest by City Clerk
Arrow City Councll

Tuesday, July 20, 2021

(v Wimpee (ot G

Mayor, Debra Wintpae Curtls Green

b N 222




Fund 348

BUDGET AMENDMENT # 1
FISCAL YEAR 2022
7/20/2021

Estimatod Revenue, Fund Balance or Transfers in

Balance before  Amount of Batance after
Account Number Projact Description Amendment Amendment Amondmoent
348-353050 Fund Balance 6,888,233 {500,000) 8,386,233

. OEEZ S (500000 § 6386233
Appropriations

Balance before Amount of Balance after
Account Number Project Description Amendment Amendnient Amendment
3481700-570170 2217080 ARP Cyber Security Project ':\'_ $ - 8§ 600,000 $ 600,000

$ - § 500,000 500,000
Explanation

To apprpriate a portion of the Fund Balance that resulted from the first traniche recelved from
the U.S. Treasury in FY2021 for the Amsrican Recovery Plan Act to fund the first phase of the
Cyber Security Plan presentad to the City Councll.

Approved by the Eroken Attest by City Clerk
Arrow City Councti

Tuesday, July 20, 2021

Dbva. Wimpee, Cutfy B

Mayor, Debra Wimpae Curtls Green

b N ze/z)




Fund 332
BUDGET AMENDMENT # 2

FISCAL YEAR 2022
7/20/2021
Estimated Revenue, Fund Balance or Transfers in
Balance before  Amount of Balance after
Account Number Project Description Amendment Amendment Amendment
832-353050 Fund Balance $ 673,843 $ {40,000) $ 533,843
$ 573,843 $ {40,000) $ 633,843
Appropriations
Balance bofore Amount of Balance after
Account Number Project Description Amendment Amendment Amendmont
3326000-6570150 168024 a7th Street Detentlon Park v § - 8 40,000 $ 40,000
$ - $ 40000 $ 40,000
Explanation
To appropriate a portion of the Fund Balance [n the Park and Rec Capital Fund that Is
from Park and Racreation Foes collected In excess of the FY21 estimated actual amount
to asslst with the funding of the 37th Street Detention Park,
Approved by the Broken Attest by City Clerk
Arrow City Councll
Tuesday, July 20, 2021
Dg,bm U)(mru, Cué ﬂm
LA § <y Z)
Mayor, Debra Wimpee Curtls Green “.‘!&' iﬁkz‘{a .
& i
& L
L@ ot
&2 g3
="“, q b
% s
e ‘\
, )
Yeté nf‘a\}‘

we /)




Fund 332

BUDGET AMENDMENT # 2
FISCAL YEAR 2022
7/20/2021

Estimated Revenue, Fund Balance or Transfers In

Balance before Amount of Bal aft
Account Number Project Description Amendment Amendment Az::::mnet'
332-353060 Fund Balance $ 573843 $ (40,000) $ 533,843

$ 573,843 § (40,000) $ 533,943
Appropriations

Balanco before  Amount of Balance after
RAccount Number Praject Description Amendment Amendment Amendment
3326000-670150 166024 37th Streel Detention Park "y $ -3 40,000 $ 40,000

$ - § 40,000 § 40,000
Explanation

To appropriate a portion of the Fund Balance in the Park and Rec Capital Fund that Is
from Park and Recraation Foes collected In axcess of the FY21 estimated actual amount
to asslst with the funding of the 37th Streat Detantion Park.

Approved by the Broken Aftest by City Clerk
Arrow City Councll
Tuesday, July 20, 2021

Dbt Wingee (ot G

WMayor, Debra Wimpee Curtis Green

e T\ 20




Fund 330

BUDGET AMENDMENT # 3
FISCAL YEAR 2022
7/20/2021

Estimated Revenue, Fund Balance or Transfers in

Balance hefore Amount of Balanco after
Account Numher Project Description Amendment Amendment Amendment
330-353050 Fund Balance $ 5,717,112 § (182,609) $ 5,634,503

$ 5,717,112 § (182,609) § 5,634,503
Appropriations

Balance hefore Amount of Balance after
Account Number Project Description Amendment Amendment Amendment
3301700-570150 2117100 City Hall Parking & Landscaping Phase1  § - % 182,609 $ 182,809

$ - § 182,609 § 182,609
Explanation

To appropriate a portion of the Fund Balance in the Sales Tax Capital Improvement Fund

for the construction of phase 1 of the City Hall Parking and Landscaping project. This project
was expected to be under contract In FY21 and consequently was not included in the FY22

budget.

Approved by the Broken
Arrow City Council
Tuesday, July 20, 2021

Dbva, Ulimpu,

Mayor, Debra Wimpee

e A )2y

Attest by City Clerk

Curtls Green




Fund 220

BUDGET AMENDMENT # 4
FISCAL YEAR 2022
8/2/2021
Estimated Revenue, Fund Balance or Transfers In
Balance before Amount of Balance aft:
Account Number Description Amendment Amendment Amendmen?
$ - $ - $ -
$ - § - 8 -
Appropriations
Balance beforo Amountof  Balance after
Account Numbor Description Amendment Amendment Amendment
2205205-510040 Regular Salaries $ 1,380,300 $ (53,000) $ 1,307,300
2205205520210 Social Security/FICA $ 105983 $ (4.055) $ 101,928
2205206-520220 OMRF Retirement $ 138,540 $ (5:300) $ 133,240
2205205-620260 Employee Insurance v $ 190,000 $ (10,023) $ 179,977
2205210-510040 Regular Salarles $ 399,700 $ (21,000) $ 378,700
2205210-520210 Social Security/FICA $ 29,400 $ (1.607) § 27,793
2205209520220 OMRF Retlrement $ 40200 $ (2,100) § 38,100
22052{$-520260 Employee Insurance $ 65000 $ (11,583) $ 53,417
2205125-510040 Regular Salarles - $ 2,083,633 $ 61781 $ 2,145414
2205126-520210 Sociel Security/FICA $ 182,300 $ 4726 § 187,026
2205126-520220 OMRF Retirement | - $ 238813 §$ 6,178 $ 244,791
2205125-520260 Employee Insurance $ 600,000 $ 35083 $ 635,983
$ 3,209,748 $ - $ 3,209,746
Explanantion
Budget Amendment Number 4 will be a budget amendment to transfer original appropriations
from one department to another dopartment. The Englneering and Construction Department has
authorized positions and appropriations for an Englneering Divislon Manager and a Stormwater
Program Specialist for a total appropriation of $257,316. These positions are currently vacant.
The decision has been made to delay hiring until mld-year to aflow for the transfer of $108,668
In appropriations to the Solld Waste and Recycling Department for the addition of two
Refuse Collectlen Drivers.
Approved by the Broken Attest by Secretary W
Arrow Munlclpal Authority SN WM,
Monday, August 2, 2021 ) Q.O?\" § '6};‘4’ 2,
§ %" 02)0 4).".76‘:‘:"
. £=0 PR
Db, (6 Cunkio Haeen -'-:%,' SEAL H
b IO
Chalrman, Debra Wimpee Curtis Green KR
I

L /22720




Fund 332

BUDGET AMENDMENT # 5
FISCAL YEAR 2022
8/16/2021
Estimated Revenue, Fund Balance or Transfers in
Balance before Amount of Balance after
Account Number Project Description Amendment Amendment Amendment
332-465010 Donalions T $ - 8 102,100 $ 102,100
$ - § 102,100 $ 102,100
Appropriations
Balance before Amount of Balance after
Account Number Project Description Amendment Amendment Amendment
3326000-570150 206043 War at Home Memorial T $ - 8 102,100 $ 102,100
$ - 8 - 8 -
$ - 8 -8 s
$ - 8 - 8 -
3 - § - % -
$ - $ 102,100 $ 102,100
Explanantion
Budget Amendment Number 5 recognizes an additional donation from Mission 22 and
appropriates the donation to be used for lighting at the War at Home Memorial.
Approved by the Attest by City Clerk
Broken Arrow City Council VL,
[} ”,
Monday, August 16, 2021 “g*'&\\ ARR j?oa-‘
S s
N g ' 0 -
. oV W 2=
- - =
Dibva. Wimper Cunkie Hreen. > £
o 3 N
- ) AY
Mayor, Debra Wimpee Curtis Green = UV
s, 500

L /17 20



Fund 330
BUDGET AMENDMENT # 6
FISCAL YEAR 2022

8/16/2021

Estimated Revenue, Fund Balance or Transfers in

Balance bhefore Amount of Balance after
Account Number Project Description Amendment Amendment Amendment
330-353050 Fund Balance $ 5699473 $ 986,000 $ 6,685,473
330-353050 Fund Balance $ 6,685473 § (986,000) $ 5,699,473

$ 12,384,946 § - $ 12,384,946
Appropriations

Balance before Amount of Balance after
Account Number Project Description Amendment Amendment Amendment
3305300-570150 185317 Streel Department Roof $ - $ 210,000 $ 210,000 7
3301700-570150 201704 City Hall South End Roof __ $ - 8 180,000 $ 180,000
3301700-570150 2117040 Military Museum Roof - $ - 100,000 $ 100,000~
3303501-570150 2135010 Fire Station 1 Roof $ - $ 90,000 $ 90,000
3306000-570150 2160020 Central Park Community Center Roof $ - 8 406,000 $ 406,000~

$ - $ 986,000 $ 986,000

Explanantion

Budget Amendment Number 6 recognizes an addition to Fund Balance for expenditures that
were included as expended In the FY2022 Budget but were not started as of June 30th.

The amendment then appropriates the addition te Fund Balance for the roof projects to be
completed in FY2022.

Approved by the Attest by City Clerk
Broken Arrow City Council
Monday, August 16, 2021

Dibra. U}iw\Fu, Cunkie Haeen

AL
Mayor, Debra Wimpee Curtis Green "&lsa ﬁ%?l\"

drrand

L /11/90



FUND 110

BUDGET AMENDMENT #7
FISCAL YEAR 2021
08/31/21
Egtimated Revenue, Fund Balance or Transfers In
Balance before  Amount of Batance after
Account Number Description Amendment Amendment Amendment

Fiscal Year 2021 Uquidated Encumbrances

To use the fund balance that resulted $
from the liquidation of encumbrances

139,219

$ (139,219) § -

In Flscal Year 2021
3 139219 §  (130219) $ -
Appropriations
Project Balance before  Amount of Balanco after
Account Number Description Amendment Amendment Amendment
1101010-560240~ Other Equipment $ 12000 $ 394000 15,840
1101102-540260— Misc. Contract Services $ -8 500000 $ 5,000
1101200-530110— . Registration Fees & Certifications ~ § 33480 § 298000 $ 35,880
1101200-630870%¢ Professlona! Services $ 66630 $ 6,680.00 $ 63,310
1104200-540550— Malntenance Services $ 483,637 $  61,86000 $ 655,497
1101200-560230— Materials & Suppliss $ 10000 $ 1,675.00 $ 11,576
1101300-680230— LA\ 1¥D6 Materlals & Supplles $ 800 $ 675000 $ 8,550
1101400-550800 ~ 21y Uk © EmployeelCltizen Activity $ 45,000 § 407500 $ 40,075
1101400-560240~ Other Equipment $ 20000 $§ 262000 § 22,620
1101700-540330— Other Rental $ 76000 $§ 345000 $ 78,450
1101700-860230— L.OV1VD Materials & Supplies $ 8500 $ 87000 $ 7,370
1105300-540200~ Vehicle Repalrs $ 50,000 $ 1,270.00 $ 61,270
1105300-560230~— Materlals & Supplies $ 32,000 § 1,16000 $ 33,150
1105300-560240— Other Equipment $ 9,000 $ 1,700.00 § 10,700
1105300-560800-= Asphalt & Aggregate $ 200,000 $ 2077000 § 220,770
1105310-560310-~ Other Equipment Parts $ 26000 $ 501000 $ 30,010
1106000-540550~ Maintenance Services $ 13600 $ 1,100.00 $ 14,700
1106000-580240— Other Equipment $ 10,000 $ 1,360.00 § 11,360
1108000-560270 — Concrete & Aggregato $ 8000 § 220000 § 10,200
1108002-680240 — Other Equipment $ 12,000 $ 1,075.00 $ 13,076
1106002-560330 ~ Recreation Suppfies $ 13,200 § 1,34000 $ 14,540
1108002-560340 ~ Chemicals & Lab Supplies $ 17500 $  8,14400 § 20,644
$ 1,143,347 $ 139218 $ 1,282,665
Explanation

For budgetary compilance required by law, Budget Amendment Number 7 is to grovide
funding for purchase orders lssuad or contracts entered Into during the previous fiscal year

that continued Into Flscal Year 2022,

Approved by the City Counci)
Tuesday, August 31, 2021

Mayor, Debra Wimpee

Aftest by Clty Clark

Conkis Maeen,

Curtis Grean




Fund 226
BUDGET AMENDMENT #7
FISCAL YEAR 2022
08/31/21

Estimatod Revenuo, Fund Balance or Transfers in

Account Numtber Dascription

Batance befere

Amount of Balanco after
Amendment Amendment Awmondment

Fiscal Year 2021 Liquidated Encumbrances To use the fund balance that rosulted

from the [lquidation of encumbrances

$

768488 §

(758,468.00) §

In Fiscal Year 2021.
s 7"2‘4—85 $ (M:%é
Appropriations
Project Balance bofore  Amount of Balance aftor
Account Number Description Amendment Amendment Ameondment
2265308-670160 Construction $ 400,000 3 733,14200 § 1,133,142
2285305-6570160 — TLOA 2.2, Englneering/Dasign $ - 8 2532400 § 26,324
57 0\20 T 51 '?—OO - o\
WL B0S - S 21030
TS0, 071 - Swaziotd
$ 40000000 § 758468.00 $ _ 1,188,466.00

Explanation

For budgetary compliance requlred by law, Budgst Amendment Number 7 I3 to provide
funding for purchase arders issued or contracts entarad into during the previous fiscal year
that continued Into Fiscal Yoar 2022, Projects Include 37th St. Detention and Arrowhoad Park.

Approved by the City Councll Attost by Clty Clerk
Tuosday, August 34, 2021

Dulora. Wimpur, Cuntie Hneen,

Mayor, Dsbra Wimpeo Curtis Groen




Fund 330

BUDGEY AMENBVENT #7
FISCAL YEAR 2022
08/31/22

Estimated Rovenuo, Fund Balance or Transfers In

Balanco before Amount of Balance aftor
Account Number Description Amendment  Amondment  Amendmont
Flscal Year 2021 Liquidated Encumbrances Touso tho und balence that resulled  § 1,607425 $ (1,607425) $ .

from the liquidation of encumbrances
In Fiscal Year 2021,

$ 1807426 _$  (1,607426) § .

Appropriations
Project Batance before Amount of Balance after

Account Number Deoscription Amendment Amendment Amendment
3301200-670170% Mizc. Capltal Outlay s 60,500 $ 72843 133443
3301200-5701 Office/Computer Equipment s 437000 $ 3885 § 440,885
asouos-sm% Misc. Capitel Outlay s 135000 § 264500 § 389,500
asomo-svomg Construction $ 175000 § 9025 $ 268,026
3301700-570160 Englneering/Design s N 115404 $ 115404
3301700-570170~1OVIO ~ LOBS ~ 71+ T4 ~ |4, po Ut Misc. Cepltal Oullay $ 2590000 $ 168829 § 2,756,820
3303001-670020% Vehicles ] -8 148276 $ 148,275
3303001-670160~ \1\ 2,02 Engineering/Design $ - 8 7264 § 7.254
3303001-670170 Misc. Capital Outlay $ . 20888 § 20,688
mossm—svowozuzeo\-“-%* ~7030% YD Construction $ 123,000 $ 16,261 $ 139281
3303501-670180- W 30 B - 131710 — N 2D~ L. Englneering/Dasign s -8 4270 § 4210
3303601-570170% Misc. Capital Outlay s 236,000 $ 08682 § 331,682
3303501570180~ LV 2S00 Communications Equipmant s -5 660 $ 860
9305300-570020° $4%)%; vy Vehidles ] 350,000 $ 268481 § 818461
3305300-670160- < G0 i Construction s 235000 $ 201,085 $ 436,085
3305300-670160t% Englneering/Design $ -8 20763 § 20,763
$308000-570040~L\O0 WO Other Equipment $ 129600 § 8185 § 137785
3308000-670160% Enginesring/Design $ -$ 21,180 8 21,180
3306000-5701 70 ) Misc, Capital Gutiay s 2500 § 31403 § 33083
3306000670180 ~ T H%10 Communications Equipment $ -8 530 & 530
3308102-6700302x_4\ A O Machinery $ 80,000 $ 34388 § 124,388
3306102-670040Px. 2! 020 Other Equipment $ 18700 $ 165600 $ 34,300
3308102570170 L. 21 0%0 Misc. Capital Gutiay $ -$ 7288 $ 7,288

s 4581300 § 1607425 § 6,183,728

Explanatlon

For budgetary compliance required by law, Budget Amendmant Numbes 7 [3 to provide
funding for purchaso orders issued or contracts ontorod Into during the provious fiscal year
that continued Into Flzcal Year 2022, Projects Inchidoe tho Zoning Cods Updats, Clty Hall
Generator, Street Dept. Dump Trucks and Fire Statlon Alerting Upgrade.

Approved by tho City Council
Tuesday, August 31, 2021

Attest by City Clork

Debra. Wimper, Cankis Hnreen

Mayor, Debra Wimpee Curtls Grean




Fund 331

BUDGET AMENDMENT #7
FISCAL YEAR 2021
08/31/22
Estimatod Rovenuo, Fund Balanco or Transfers In
Balance before  Amount of Balance after
Account Number Description Antendmont Amondmont Amendmont
Flscal Yeer 2021 Liguldated Encumbrances To use the fund balance that resuited $ 8120 § (8,12000) $ -
from the iquidation of encumbrances
In Fisced Year 2021,
$ 8120 § _ (8128.00) § .
Appropriations
Projact Baolance before  Amount of Batancoe after
Account Number Dascription Amendment Amendmont Amendment
- - Othar 43,000 A ,
3313001-860240 [y Py 55\3 o - Equipment $ $ 812000 & 51,120
$ 4&000.00 $ 8,120.00 § 51,129.00
Explanation
For budgotary compliance required by law, Budget Amendment Numbsr 7 ts to provido
funding for purchase orders lasued or contracts entered into during tho previcus fiscal year
that continued Into Flscal Year 2022,
U
Appraved by tha City Councl) Altost by City Clork .Q{;' H&‘ﬁ,’g,
Tuesday, August 31, 2021 \&# Uz,
3T, 4 72
Sudf Z3
. 0 S
- »
vd” @ m“\fw Cuakie Haeen 'i:% : ss
- 9 \)
Mayor, Dobra Wim Curlis Greon - é“\
ayor, pee O’ms cq?‘ ()




Fund 332

BUDGET AMENDMENT #7
FISCAL YEAR 2022
@8/31/22
Bstimated Ro , Fund Bal; or T fors in
Balance bafore  Amount of Balance aftor
Acoount Number Description Amendment Amendment Amendment
Fiscal Year 2021 Liguidated Encumbrances To uso the fund balance that resuited $ 351,628 § (351,52600) § .
trom the liquidation of encumbrances
in Fiscal Yoar 2021,
$ 351,626 _$ gst!sze.oo! g -
Appropriations
Project Balanco boforo  Amount of Balanco aftor
Account Number Description Amendment Amendment Amendment
3326000-670150 Construction $ 316000 § 23434500 $ 540,345
3326000-570170 Misc. Cepital Outlay $ 136000 $ 117,18100 § 253,181

$ 461,00000 § 36162600 ¢ §02,526.09

Explanation

For budgetary compllance requited by law, Budget Amendment Number 7 [s to provide

funding for purchase arders Issued o7 contracts entered into durlng the provious fiscal year
that continued Into Fiscal Year 2022. Projects Includa War at Home Memorial and Park Fencing.

Approved by the Cliy Councll Adtost by City Clerk
Tuosday, August 31, 2021

WV& mmru/ Q)m -/5~w\,

Mayor, Debra Winmpes Curtls Green

MDD - 13, A%H
ZAOAUD - 38D
24420 = 1,33
2\ ONDS - (pow
2\ HNe ~ \S%
2\ oA 0o - 6,50

SIS0 = VEOSS, ~ 5 Sed
200D T G, TDT
7 it - VIDW
20240 ~ 27,929




Fund 333

BUDGET AMENDMENT #7
FISCAL YEAR 2022
08/31/22
Estimated Revenue, Fund Balance or Transfors in
Balanco before Amount of Balanco after
Account Number Description Amendment Amendment Amendment
Flacal Year 2021 Liquidatlad Encumbrances To usa the fund balance that resulted $ 17,160 S  (17,160.00) $ 5
from the liquidation of encumbrances
In Fiscal Yoar 2021,
$ 17,160 §  (17,160.00) $ .
Appropriations
Project Balanceo before  Amount of Balance aftor
Account Number Description Amondment Amendment Amendmont
3335105-570170 __ Misc. Capital Oullay $ - 8 17,160.00 § 17,180
NS00
$ - $ 17,160.00 § 17,160.00
Explanation
For budgetary compllance required by law, Budget Amendment Numbar 7 is to provide
funding for purchase orders Issued or contracts entored Into during the previous fiscal year
that continued Into Fiscal Year 2022 for repalrs to the Paviliion Floor.
Approved by the City Councll Attest by City Clerk LR,
Tuesday, August 31, 2021 \‘g&“ Ll“‘gjpg‘.‘
R s
Cankie Hneen. R &
” o
Dbblf‘a U)IIMFLL ?‘5 =3
e 2 Y
Mayor, Debra Wimpee Curtla Green =

\




Fund 338
BUDGET AMENDMENT #7
FISCAL YEAR 2022
08131/21

Estlmatod Rovenue, Pund Balance or Transfors in

Balanco before  Amount of Balance after

Account Number Description Amendmont Amendment Amendmeont
Fiscal Year 2021 Liquidated Encumbrances To use the fund balance that resulted $ 420,000 $ (420,000.00) $ .
from the liquidation of encumbrances
In Fiscal Year 2021,

$ 420,000 $ (420,000.00) $ .

Appropriations
Projact Balance before  Amount of Balance after

Account Numbor Description Amendment Amendment Amondmont
3358020-870160 Constuction s - $ 42000000 $ 420,000

(T 21 300 " 335803 ~ 576150

$ - $ 42000000 $ 420,000.00

BExplanation

For budgotary compllance required by law, Budget Amendmant Number 7 la to provide
{funding for purchase orders Issued or contracts entered into durlng the previous flscal yoar
that continued Into Fiscal Year 2022, Projects Include Eigln Stroat Rehab.

Approved by the City Councll Altest by City Clerk
Tuesday, August 31, 2021

vd,m U}lw Cunkie Hacen,

Mayor, Dobra Wimpse Curtis Green




Fund 336
BUDGET AMENDMENT #7
FISCAL YEAR 2022
08/31/21

Estimated Rovenuo, Fund Balanco or Transfers In

Balance before  Amount of Bualance after

Account Number Doscription Amendment Amendment Amendment
Fiscal Yeer 2021 Liquidated Encumbrances To use the fund belance that resulled $ 082,662 § (682882 §$ .
from the llquidation of encumbrances
In Flscal Year 2021,
$ _ soamer s weezsen) :
Appropriations
Project Batanco beforo Amount of Balanco after
Account Numbor Dasacription Amendment Amendment Amondment
3383008-570170 - 20 306 7 = Misc. Caplial Outlay $ 10000 $ 082862 $ 692,862
cige, 307

DiFf 1o 2030°%

$ 10000 § 902862 § 892,882

Explanation

For budgoatary compliznce roquired by law, Budgst Amendment Number 7 s to provide
funding for purchase orders Issuad or contracts enterad into during the previous flscal ysar
that continued Into Flacal Year 2022, Projacts Incfude the Public Safaty ERP.

Approved by the Clty Council Attost by City Clerk
Tuesday, August 31, 2021

Ddlm wlw Caatie Mazen,

Mayor, Debra Wimpee Curtis Groen

VAR WAL SN




Fund 337

BUDGET AMENDMENT #7

FISCAL YEAR 2022
08/31/21
Estimatod Ro y Fund Bal, or Transfors In
Balance before Amount of Balanco after
Account Number Description Amondmont Amondmont Amendmont
Fiscal Year 2021 Liquidated Encumbrances To use the fund balance thal resulted $ 8072 $ (807200, $ -
from the [iquidation of encumbrances
{n Fiscal Yeer 2021,
$ BOT2 $ _(807200) § .
Appropriations
Project Batance hefore  Amount of Balance after
Account Number Dosgripticn Amondment Amendment Amendment
3373001560230 ~ 24 3024 Meterlals & Supplles $ 2000 $ 484800 § 8,648
3373001-580240 Other Equipment $ 8,000 S 342400 $ 1,424
$ 072.00 18,072.00
Explanation
For budgstary compiiance requlred by law, Budgot Amendment Number 7 Is to provide
funding for purchase orders Issusd or contracts entsred Into durtng the previous flscal year
that continued Into Fiscal Year 2022 for JAG Grant expenditures,
Approved by the City Councll Attost by City Clerk
Tuesday, August 31, 2021 >,
\\i?-.—
s
Ddom lﬂhmpu, Cuntis Maeen,
Mayor, Debra Wimpeo Curtis Green

7,
"d‘%




Fund 342
BUDGET AMENDMENT #7
FISCAL YEAR 2022
08/31/21

Esttimatod Revenue, Fund Balance or Transfers n

Balanco beforo Amount of Balanco after

Account Number Dosoription Amondment Amendment Amendment
Flscal Year 2021 Liquidated Encumbrances To use the fund balanco thal resulted $ 3208 § (32,08800) $ [())
from the (Iquidation of encumbrances
In Fiscal Year 2021

$ 32086 §  (32088.00) § {0),

Appropriations
Project Balanco hefore  Amount of Balance aftor

Account Number Description Ameondment Amendment Amendmeont
3426300-640280 Misc Contract Services $ 30,000 $  4,60000 §$ 34500
3425300-660230 Materie! & Supplies $ 20000 $ 2,18800 $ 22,188
3425310-670170 — < 5\ 40O\ Misc Cepita) Outlay $ - $ 2543000 $ 25430

$ 50,000.60 $ 32,083.00 $ 82,088.00

Explanation

For budgetary compilance required by law, Budget Amendment Number 7 Is to provide
tundling for purchase orders lssued or contracts entered nto durlng the previous fiscal year
that continued Into Flscal Year 2022,

Approved by the City Councll Attsst by Ctty Clerk
Tuesday, August 31, 2021
vm wimyw Contie Maeen

Mayor, Debra Wimpee Curtls Gresn




Fund 343
BUDGET AMENDMENT #7

FISCAL YEAR 2022
08/31/21
Estimated Revenue, Fund Balance or Transfers in
Balance before Amount of Balance after
Account Number Description Amendment Amendment Amendment
Fiscal Year 2021 Liquidated Encumbrances To use the fund balance that resulted $ 2,498,373 § (2,498,373.00) § .
from the liquidation of encumbrances
In Flaca! Year 2021
$ 2,498,373 § (2,498,373.00) § -
Appropriations
Project Balance before Amount of Balance after
Account Numher Description Amendment Amendment Amendment
3435300-570150 Property/Construction S 6,188,352 § 2,481,422.00 § 8,669,774
3435310-570170~ "V GV O D) Misc Capital Cutlay S 490,230 § 16,951.00 § 507,181
$ _ 6,678,582,00 2,498,373.00 9,176,955.00
Explanation
For budgetary compliance required by law, Budget Amendment Number 7 Is to provide
funding for purchase orders Issued or contracts entered into during the provious fiscal year
that continued into Fiscal Yoar 2022. Projects Include Turtle Creek Strest Rehab,
South Park Esltates Streets, New Orleans Aspen/Clive and Indlan Springs Park 2nd and
County Line Bridge Repalr.
Approved by the City Councll Attest by City Clerk Ve
Tuesday, August 31, 2021 RN 17
S %
) ey
St? 4 )
: 3oV pEaEh 23
3 Gkl Mazen, s ; N
Do, (Dimper 2 { £%
o I N
- i 0\
Mayor, Debra Wimpeo Curlls Grean % 2 o 3

B
)
I ty
"’ﬁﬂ‘a Tan




Fund 344

BUDGET AMENDMENT #7
FISCAL YEAR 2022
08/31/21
Estimated Revenue, Fund Balance or Transfers In

Balance before  Amount of Balance after

Account Number Doseription Amondment Amendment Amondinent

Flscal Yoar 2021 Liquidated Encumbrances To use the fund batance that resufted $ 77691 § (7769100) § -

from the liquidation of encumbrances
In Fiscal Year 2021
$ 7,601 S _(17,89180) § .
Appropriations

Project Balance before Amount of Balance after

Account Number Doscription Amendment Amendment Amendment
3443001-560100~ Uniforms $ 58,400 $ 300400 § 61,404
3443001-560240 — Other Equipment $ 77,800 $ 764400 $ 85,444
9443001-560320 Flring Rangoe Supplias $ 168,600 $ 1,16300 $ 160,763
8443001-580550» Crime Lzb Suppiles $ 11,700 $ 121400 § 12,914
3443001-670020— 2\ D03 Mator Vehidles $ 800,000 $ 6024100 § 860,241
8443001-570170~ \A 202771 Misc. Capital Outlay $ 307000 $ 322500 $ 310,225
3443008-560230~ Material & Supplles $ 42,000 $ 1,17000 $ 43,170
4,465,600.00 77,691.00 1 181.00

Bxpianation

For budgstary compllance requlired by law, Budget Amendment Number 7 Is to provido
funding for purchase orders Issued or contracts entered Into during the previous fiscal year
that continued Into Fiscal Year 2022. The primary uso Is completion of FY21 vehicle purchases.

Approved by the City Council
Tuesday, August 31, 2021

Attost by City Clark

Diova. mimfu,

Mayor, Debra Wimpee

&’ﬁmf

5

.\‘&\‘

-

e,
LOLEN




Fund 345

BUDGET AMENDMENT #7
FISCAL YEAR 2022
08/31/21
Egtimated Rovenuo, Pund Balance or Transfers in
Balanco before Amount of Balance aftor
Account Number Description Amondmont Amondment Amendmont
Fiscal Year 2021 Liquidated Encumbrances To use the fund balance that resulted $ 17617 $ (17681700 § -
) from the liquidation of oncumbrances
In Flscal Year 2021
$ 18y 8 (71700 8 .
Appropriations
Project Balancoe before  Amount of Balance after
Acgoount Number Dascription Amsndment Amendment Amendment
3453501-840200 = Vehicle Ropalr $ 85000 $ 138700 $ 68,307
3463501-560100— Uniforma $ 19,000 § 148500 § 20,465
3463501-560240— Other Equipmont $ 47,000 $ 836200 $ 83,382
2453501-860300~ V. BDL Janltorlal Supplles $ 16000 § 2488.00 $ 17,488
3463501-560310~ Other Equip Perts/Malnt $ 10,000 $§ 128500 $ 11,268
3483801-570170.~ 20 3Shlb Misc Capital Outlay $ A 8900 $ 89
3453503-540200— Other Equipment Repalr $ - $ 287500 § 2878
3453503-560240~ Other Equlpment $ 6000 $ 185800 $ 7.658
$ 182!000.00 $ 17!61 700 § 179,617.00
BExplanation
For hudgetary compliance required by law, Budget Amendment Number 7 Is to provide
funding for purchase orders Issued or contracts entored [nto during the provious fiscal year
that continued into Flscal Year 2022,
Approved by the Ciy Councll Attest by City Clork .
?
Tuesday, August 31, 2021 AN &S‘ﬁsz&,
‘0*' . -
‘\Q ‘-.
=
+ &
Delera, Wimper Cantis Hneen Y
- ‘. \J
0 JB N
- . \
Mayor, Debra Wimpeo Curtla Green < v Rt 9
LN

S0z - 26N = W 34




Fund 346
BUDGET AMENDMENT #7

FISCAL YEAR 2022
08/31/21
Estimated Revenue, Fund Balanco or Transfers In
Balance hefore Amount of Balance aftor
Account Number Description Amendment Amendment Amendment
Flscal Year 2021 Liquidaled Encumbrances To use the fund balance hat resulted s 31872 § (31,872.00) $ 5
from the liquidation of encumbrancas
In Fiscal Year 2021,
$ 31872 $  (31872.00) $ -
Appropriations
Project Balance before  Amount of Balance aftor
Account Number Description Amondment Amendment Amendment
3481800-570170  __ Misc. Capital Qulla s 40,000 § 3187200 §$ 71,872
I Bo\y P ¥
$ 40,000,00 $ 3187200 § 71,872.00
= =)
Explanation
For budgetary compliance required by law, Budget Amendment Number 7 s to provide
funding for purchase orders issued or contracts entered Into during the previous fiscal year
that conlinued Into Fiscal Year 2022 for the Court Electronic Signage project.
Approved by the City Council Attest by City Clerk
Tuesday, August 31, 2021 LY
' UYL
S\ .
&
Ny & oA -
. N [=]
2 ( aakis HAneen &9 3
Dlsra, thnpu, = £
oL W \
Mayor, Debra Wimpee Curtls Green '-';';: SEias ‘\(\“\‘
% vy
"‘sﬁ:‘ 093 it




Estimated Ravenuo, Fund Balance or Transfors in

Fund 691
BUDGET AMENDMENT #7
FISCAL YEAR 2022
08/31/21

Balance before Amount of Balance after
Account Number Dascription Amendment Amendment Amendmsant
Fiscal Year 2021 Liquidated Encumbrances To use the fund belance thal resulted $ 3743844 § (3,743.844.00) $ .
from tha [iquidation of encumbrances
In Fiscal Yegr 2021
3,743,844 743, (1) -
Appropriations
Project Baolance boefore  Amount of Balance aftor
Account Numbor Description Amondment Amendment Amondment
5913501-570160 ~ \0 B\ Property/Englnesring $ - 8 251700 $ 2617
£915300-570080 ~ c5x \W\'D Utility Relocations $ - § 272082800 $ 2,720,828
5915300-670150 - &5 \1.04 Propesty/Constriction $ 683,070 § 476897.00 $ 1,469,007
8916300-570160 Propariy/Enginesring $ - § 27,538.00 § 27,538
56815305-670160 — SuIVD\' L Property/Englnecring $ - 8 27,789.00 § 27,789
5916000-670160 Property/Construction $ 220600 § 45087000 $ 689,370
5616000570160 ~ Whsole\ = 1\ 590 Proparty/Englneertng $ - $ 2880500 § 28,605
QLo = B ATS
'L'h‘om-\?, - q,,"\oO
$  1,222.870.00 ,743,84400 S§  4,088414.00
Explanation (L IPRYAS
AN - STIOVED = \3u, 3%
For budgstary comglance required by law, Budget Amandment Number7 is to provide ooy - IOV el
funding for purchase orders issued or contracts entsred Into during tho previous fiscal year
that continued Into Fiscal Year 2022, Projects Include 37th St Albany/Houston, New Orleans 7 Bre\2, 325, S
AspeniOlive, War at Home Memorial and Nelnhuls Skate Park. -
Approved by the Clty Councll Attost by Clty Clork
Tuesday, August 31, 2021 ?,
. Aug gj"ﬁﬁ?{fg‘,
Cuntis M &
- AZRN oot ES
P
Dubra Wingrr, % S
-0 »

Mayor, Dobra Wimpeo Curtls Green

DAISBE0 - STIVD = ST 204 1 G4, 190
TN =

R AR

oy
e b CF7
eF o pa B w e A

(pu™
-t

gy

K
T




Fund 592

BUDGET AMENDMENT #7
FISCAL YEAR 2022

08/31/21

Estimated Revenue, Fund Balance or Transfers In
Balance before Amount of Balance after
Account Number Description Amendment Amendment Amendment
Fiscal Year 2021 Liquidated Encumbrances To use the fund balance thal resulted $ 1,230,346 § (1,230,346.00) $ -
from the liquidation of encumbrances
In Fiscal Year 2021
$ 1,239,346 $ (1,239,346.00) $ -
Appropriations
Project Balance before Amount of Balance after

Account Number Description Amendment A dmeont A dment
5023501 670150~ VB Properly/Construction $ - § 10838500 $ 108,305
5923501 6570160~ V125509 Property/Englnaering $ - $ 1098300 § 10,883
5925300 5701504 203 610 ¥ Property/Construclion $ 8821,714 § 53467500 § 9,456,380
5025300 5701604 ~\Lof ” VN Property/Engineering $ 138,031 § 63,72000 § 189,751
5925305 570150 7 2D 2, - BN \o Property/Construction $ 1004100 $§ 513,188.00 § 1,517,288
5826000 570160, Property/Engineering $ - 8 14,045.00 § 14,045

Property/Construction $ 4,340.00 $ 4,340

5926“)0570150\(.1_5"@?’{_\ : 7_]6:\13
‘\\
Apors - VIS0

$ __10,061,845.00 § 1,235,346.00 § 11,301,181.00

Explanation

For budgetary compllance required by law, Budget Amendment Number 7 Is to provide
funding for purchase orders Issued or contracts entered into during the previous fiscal year
that coatinued Into Fiscal Year 2022. Projects Include Fire Station 3, New Orleans Aspen/Olive
and Kenosha Date/Maln.

Approvad by the City Councll
Tuesday, August 31, 2021

Attest by City Clerk

Cunkis Hnreen

Curtis Green

Ddva, U)impt,z,
Mayor, Debra Wimpee
ERLS2Z08 - ST10I58 T SF Vo = 39S, g

st = 320G
evigel = Az, T
“TAB s W, 37

SAL G300 - S0ty = SF VD ot Fuy
QT LD = b,%“é?-
STl = 20, Yol
TN = 4,628

svywl £ 3y uns54
SOV gy = 1,100

ng‘oﬁ(}b - S1eled — VWeoZ - \315"”'10
VIl potis - LA




Fund 593

BUDGET AMENDMENT #7
FISCAL YEAR 2022
08/31/21
Bstimated Revenue, Fund Balance or Transfers In
Balence before  Amount of Balance after
Account Number Description Amendment Amendment Amendment
Fleca! Year 2021 Liguidatad Encumbrances To use the fund balance that resulted $ 9,047,402 § (9,047.402,00) § -
from the ilquidaticn of encumbrances
In Flscal Year 2029
2 9&47&2 $ g&mﬁozmz § .
Appropriations ‘6\'\ ‘mlo\()
Project > Balance hofore  Amountof  Balance after
Account Number A NG Description Amendment Amendment Amondment
6931700-570160 — AW \\Q ~ 1, dy71, 02 4 Property end Construction $ 182475 $ 2,191,69200 § 2,374,167
59:;17!)(;1570160—wx\‘“'(r~1.L.\,BG — 1AV -t BUS,  Property and Englnsertng $ 438700 $  14,365.00 § 451,055
§931700-570170~ \c4 111 7y Misc Capital Oullay $ 858,163 $ 1,017,376.00 § 1,876,842
5931700-570180~ 2.0} 24 =y, Offica Equipment 3 205343 $ 448,12000 $ 651,472
6933501-570180~ 10 SBM ~3S A%~ 202520495, 588 Motor Vetictes $ 88542 § ©9152800 $ 1,078,088
5§333501-670170-Uo2BM - %4, 124, ~ L0 DBBO ~AN S\ Misc Capital Gutlay $ - $ 18748700 $ 187,487
5933501-570180 -~ Vo Ze5\\ Communication Equipment $ - $ 8,51900 $ 8,518
B8935300-570080 — ST\ Easements & ROW $ - 8 4,60000 $§ 4,600
6035300-570150% Property/Construction $ 16,637.223 § 1.158,627.00 $ 20,895,850
6635300-5701 Property/Englneering $ 1685027 $ 104428100 $ 2,709,308
5636305 - AN Easements & ROW $ - 8 1,60000 § 1,800
E836305-6T0160- 4091070 ~ Lo, HIOD = Sws2iet0 - ZAY  Propety/Canstruction $ 2383883 § 60,5600 $ 2,447,839
£335308-570160 Property/Englneering $ 7448 $ 3831700 $ 45483
mm-smsug@ Property/Construction $ 2,671,693 $ 187368400 $ 4,245277
£§036000-570160% Property/Enginaering s 1,781,213 $ 20835000 $ 1,889,563
$ -
29,719,408.00 9,047,402.00 38,766,810.00
Explanation
For budgstary compliance required by taw, Budget Amandment Number 7 Is to provide
funding for purchaso ordars lssued or contracts entered into durlng the previcus flscal year
that continued Into Fiscal Year 2022, Projects Include the Armed Forces Meating Hall, ERP
Software, Senlor's Center Annex, Fire Station 7, Nienhuls Skato Park, Battlo Creok Irrigation
and Afbany 23rd/37th.
Approved by the City Council Attast by City Clerk i 'ﬁa s,
Tuosday, August 3¢, 2021 ‘2*&“& '3» o;.‘
oo
. es
Ddl i Cuntis Mazen, 53
N
Ya Mfw \“\

Mayor, Debra Wimpee Curtls Groan




Fund 887
BUDGET AMENDMENT #9
FISCAL YEAR 2022
08/31/21

Estimated Revenuo, Fund Balanco or Transfors In

Balance bofore  Amount of Balance aftor
Account Number Bescription Amendment Amendmeant Amoendment
Fiscal Year 2021 Liquidated Encumbrances To use the fund balence that resuited $ 69317 § (69317.00) $ -
from the liquidation of encumbrances
in Flscal Year 2021
$ 59317 §  {69317.00) § -
Appropriations
Project Balanco hoeforo  Amount of Balanco aftor
Account Number Dascription Amendment Ameondmont Amendment
awn- 14100
8871700 5308707 fu:,\ 1 $ 820000 $ 901200 $ 838,012
6871700670157 9 o -1 L. = V1 s -$ 182500 § 1825
8871700 65701604 $ - 8 28,725.00 $ 28,725
8871700 BTO170— L1l Wighy -- V1 200 $ - § 1876500 § 18,755
NTOLND - 1555
$ 829&00.00 $ saéw.oo $ 33%317.00
Explanation
For budgetary compllance requirsd by law, Budget Amendmont Numbsr 9 Is to provide
funding for purchase ardars Issued or contracts entared into during the provious fiscal yoar
that continued Into Fiscal Year 2022,
Approved by the Broken Amrow
Economic Daviopment Authority Attest by Secretary ‘\“m’l‘llm,, ”
u ust 31, 2020 o € be,
onday, Aug ) §; ‘Q%g E‘,é?{{? l"' Y
s . () /g’ %
- M . )
. 30 SEAL 38
- QA\W -Am H é'. &3
Debva. Mimgee, MR

Chalrman, Debra Wimpae Curtls Green

S510V06 — Zw W - 3K
2\ S0 ~ 2511S

()

. W
LTI




Pund 220

BUDGET AMENDNMENT #8
FISCAL YEAR 2022
08/31/21
Estimated Re , Fund Bal or Transfors in
Batance befcte Amount of Balance after
Account Numbor Description Amendment Amendment Amendment
Fiscal Year 2021 Liquidated Encumbrances Touse the \nd balence thatresutted  $ 14238447 § (14,233,447.00) $ -
from the liquidation of encumbrances
in Flscal Year 2024
1 u7 1 .00) § -
Appropriations
Project Balance before Amount of Balance after
Account Number Dascription Amendmsnt Amsendment Amondment
2201503-560240 — Other Equpment $ 750000 $ 159200 § 9,002
2201700-570170 = \AAT L\ Misc Capital Outlay $ - § 8741200 § 187,412
2201700-570150— B\ 1O\ Office Equipment $ - § 42300 S 423
2205100-560180- Books & Subscriptions 3 8,000.00 $ 172800 S 7,728
2205100-570160— US\DSO Property/Enginearing s -8 29,60000 $ 29,600
2205100-570170~ L4050 Msc Capilal Outlay ] - s 980000 $ 9,800
2205120-540550 — Maintsnance Services $ 21,30000 § 212000 $ 23429
2205120-570020~ Motor Vehiclos $ 58,000.00 § 245000 $ 60,450
2205125-530870~ Professlonal Services $ 20,00000 $ 3,12000 § 23,120
2205125-540200 = Veliclo Repalr $ §0,00000 S 7288800 $ 122,688
2205125-540550 ~ Maintenance Services $ 6380000 S 300000 § 68,800
2205125-560240 Other Equipment $ 11,60000 $ 247400 $ 14,074
2205125-570020 = LAS VAL Motor Vehicles H 56000000 S  240,85000 §$ 820,650
2205125670170 = Misc Capilal Outlay $ 3520000 $ 2448200 $ 69,882
2205200570190 M\SLODO Office Equipment $ - 3 104600 $ 1,048
2205205530870 - 2152326 = DO Professlonal Services $ 100,00000 $ 48,82400 S 148,624
2205205-570160 — Office Equipment s -8 12092700 $ 120,927
2205210-530870 — 2\ ©1. 23D Professlonal Services $ 18,50000 $ 480000 $ 23,400
2205210-570170>= 2\S 221D Mise Capilal Cutlay $ 6,00000 $ 41,0600 $ 46,069
2205216-630870~ Professional Services $ 114,00000 $ 1,19300 § 115,103
2205215-670170 ~ L0 2\D Misc Capital Ouflay s 1700000 $ 1449300 S 31493
2205305-540260 ~ Misc Contract Services $ 200,00000 $ 1376100 $ 213,761
2205305-560200. Vehiclo Repalr Supplies $ §0,00000 $ 330500 $ 83,306
2205305-560240m Gther Equipmont $ 2500000 $ 185700 $ 26,857
2205305-680270~ Concrete & Aggregate $ 130,000.00 $ 415200 $ 134,152
2205305-570160= Sua \\bY Property/Engineering s - s 674200 § 6,742
2205400-530870 =~ Professlonal Services $ 2,50000 $ 1372700 $ 16,227
2205400-560230 — Materla & Supplles $ 32,90000 $ 120800 S 34,186
2205400-560240~ Other Equipment $ 2260000 $ 2258000 $ 45,180
2205400-570160— Property/Canstruction $ 1002508300 $ 72533200 ¢ 11,650,415
2205400-570160 — Property/Engineesing $ 104846700 $ 182,197.00 S 1,228,604
2205400-570170~ USUULO Misc Capilal Qutlay S - s 1602500 $ 16,025
2205403-570150 - Property/Construction S - 8 6054300 $ 60,543
2205405-540070 < Property Malnenance $ 50,00000 $ 149500 $ 51,495
2205405-540280 ~ Misc Contract Services $ 85000 $ 94,84500 $ 189,845
2205405-5680210 Fuel & Lubricants $ 20,000 $ 407800 $ 24,078
2208405-660230~ Materlal & Supplies $ 50,000 $ 2,07000 $ 52,070
2205405-560240~ Other Equipment $ 50000 $ 752600 $ 51,528
2205405-560450 = Repairs & Replacaments $ 150,000 $ 3485700 $ 184,857
2205405570040~ 2V SUN\LO Other Equipment $ 80000 $§ 18540500 § 245,495
2205405-670160 - Property/Enginaesing $ 810,000 § 39,05500 § 849,055
2205405-570170— AASH0 1 Misc Capital Outlay $ 500,000 $ 1772000 $ 517,720
2205405-570040 w 73 =541t 0O Other Equipment $ 919,000 $ 1740000 § 937,300
2205410-530110 Reg Fees & Certification $ 8500 $ 53000 § 9,030
2205410-570150= Propesty/Construction $ 27981000 $  B,102,15900 § 38,083,159
2205410-570160. ProperiyEngineering H 4849100 $  1.586,186.00 §$ 6,235,268
2205415530870 == Professtonal Services $ 18000 S 73100 § 18,731
$ 48,933,950 § 11,859,662 § 60,893,612

Page 1 0f2




Fund 220

BUDGET AMENDMENT #8
FISCAL YEAR 2022
08/31/21
Appropriations (continuod)
Project Balance bofore  Amount of Balance after
Agcount Number Descriptlon Amendment Amendment Amendment
2205418-540070~ Buliding Malntenance $ 2500 $ 1,840.00 $ 4,449
2205416-5640280— Miscellaneous Contract Services $ 440000 $ 16,85400 $ 456,854
2205416540320~ \1S\ 29 Equipment Rental $ 25000 §$ 243200 § 27,432
2205415-540850— Maintenance Senvices $ 34,100 § 1,74800 $ 36,848
2205415-560200— Vehicle Repalr Suppllos $ 18,600 $ 164800 $ 20,148
2205418-560400— Water & Sewer Repair Parts $ 30,000 § 325000 $ 33,259
2205415-680410~ Lif1 Station/Pumps Supplies S 160,000 § 322300 § 163,223
2208416-570080~ S, \b()\o Easements & R.O.W S 476,000 $ 3,60000 $ 478,600
2205416-670150 ~ Property/Construction $ 4,287,800 $ 1,03642400 $ 5,804,224
2205415-570160 ~ Proporty/Enginsestng $ 3785000 $§ 69425000 $ 4,370,250
2205415-670170~ Z\DHAUD Misc Capital Oullay s - § 1349800 § 13,498
s §8,179.580 § 14238447 § 72410307
Explanation
For budgstary compllance required by law, Budget Amendment Number 8 Is to provida
funding for purchase orders lssusd or contracts entored into during the previous flscal year
that continued Into Fiscal Year 2022, Projects Include the continuation of County Lino
Trunk Sewoer, Halkey Crosk LIft Station Phase 3, South Loop Watarilne Phase 2, LLWWTP
Sccondary Clarlfier , Halkey Craek WWTP Activated Sludge and LLWTP Disinfaction System,
Approved by BAMA Attest by Secrotary A0y,
Tussday, August 31, 2021 My WM,
» ’ N *‘ .0 Ip s,
S Ossvorst %
Sl 054 X %
H &:‘-00 't\“":’a‘:
Cunkie. Maeen, ;5 SEAL :&:
Debva. Wimprr 1% NS E
Chalrman, Detira Wimpeo Curtis Green “etry, K

TR Pegadaf2




Fund 887

BUDGET AMENDMENT #9
FISCAL YEAR 2022
08/31/21
Estimated Revenue, Fund Balance or Transfers in
Bat hef, a t of Bal #t
Account Number Description Ameaendment A d t A ol t
Fiscal Year 2021 Liquidated Encumbrances To use the fund balance that resulted $ 59317 & (59.317.00) $ -
from the liquidation of encumbrances
in Fiscal Year 2021
S 59,317 § {59,317.00) $ -
Appropriations
Project Balance bef: A t of Bal after
Account Number Description Amendment Amendment Amendment
8871700 530870 $ 829,000 S 9.01200 $ 838,012
8871700 570150 H - 8 182500 $ 1,825
8871700 570180 $ - 8 28,725.00 $ 28,725
8871700 570170 $ - 8 19,755.00 $ 19,755
$ 829,000.00 _$ 59,317.00 $ 888,317.00
Explanation
For budgetary compliance required by law, Budget Amendment Number 9 is to provide
funding for purchase orders i: dor ct d into during the previ fiscal year
that continued into Fiscal Year 2022.
Approved by the Broken Arrow
Economic Deviopment Authority Attest by Secretary ey,
Monday, August 31, 2020 s“'@‘“‘?l‘ o, ,;,,"
> 21 TP %,
SQoFFIc, D%
- (g% -+
- ARRA =% o>
Dbova (Vimpe Cantic 23, &
2% May oW S S
- EXERHAARN O
Chainman, Debra Wimpee Curtis Green “, » o



Fund 343
BUDGET AVIENDNENT #10
FISCAL YEAR 2022
09/21/214

Estimated Revenue, Fund Balance or Transfers in

Balance hofore Amount of Balanco aftor

Account Number Description Amondment Amendment Amendment

343-353020 Fund Belance 3 4,440,265 $ (140,000.00) $ 4,300,265
$ 5 140,000.00! 4,300,255

Appropriations

Project Balance bafore Amount of Balance after

Account Number Description Amondmont Amendment Amendment

3435300.570160 SW2008 Llons Street Culvert s - $ 140,00000 $ 140,600
S N $ 14000000 § 140dm=,00

Explanation

Budget Amondment Number 10 apgropristes a portion of Fund Balance to provide additional
funding for tho Llons Stroet Culvert, SW2008. This projsct was expected to have basn
encumbered in FY21 and was not Included in the Fisal Year 2022 Budget.

Approved by the City Council Altest by City Cterk
Tuesday, September 21, 2021

Db, MW Cakie HMaeen,

Mayor, Debra Wimpeo Curtls Green




Fund 559

BUDGET AMENDMENT #10
FISCAL YEAR 2022
09/21/21
Estimated Ro e, Fund Bal or Transfers In
Balance before Amount of Balance aftor
Account Number Description Amendment Amendment Amendment
§59-353020 Beginning Fund Balance $ - § 11508000 $ 115,080
559-353020 Ending Fund Balance $ 115,080 $ (115,080.00) $ -
$ 116,080 § - $ 116,080
Appropriations
Project Balance hefore Amount of Balance after
Account Number Description Amendment Amendment Amendment
5596000-570150 178037 Property/Construclien $ - § 11508000 $§ 115,080
$ - % - % :
$ - $§ 11508000 § 115,080.00
Explanation
Budget Amendment Number 10 recognizes an addition to Fund Balance from funds anticipated
spent In FY21 but were not spent, then appropriates that fund balance for future expenditures
at tha Challenger Sports Complex.
Approved by the City Council Attest by City Clerk )
Tuesday, September 21, 2021 " {; NaRG e,
\\}a*'?' 2
A} e
N \“ ==
. Cunkie- Haeen, 359 83
hd
Duleia. (Mimper, = £
-,
w0 &
Mayor, Debra Wimpea Curtis Greon = O

"oy cOSH®
"’5‘? 19‘0‘“'




Fund 330
BUDGET AMENDMENT #10
FISCAL YEAR 2022
08f21/21

Estimated Revenue, Fund Balance or Transfers in

Balance before  Amount of Balance after
Account Number Descripticn Amendiment Amendmont Amendment

330-353020 Fund Balance $ 6609473 $ (20,000) $ 5,679,473

$ 5699473 $ (20,000) § 6,679,473

Appropriations
Projoct Balance before  Amount of Balance aftor
Account Number Description Amendment Amendmont Amendment
3303501-670 2135140 Treinlng Center Parking Lot $ - 3 20000 $ 20,000
$ - $ 20000 § 20,000
Explanation

Budget Amsndmant Numbor 10 appropriates a pertion of STCI Fund Balancs to provide
{funding for Project 2135140, Tralnlng center Parking Lot, that was tnadvertently
oxcluded from the Fiscal Year 2022 Budget as o carryover project.

Tuesday, September 21, 2021

Approved by tho City Council Attost by City Clerk [ 2,
‘g,%'i“ Wiy,

282,
OF &2

Mayor, Debira Wimpee Curtis Groon "—' 4,

45N

s
8

$~“
WK
?8“

L4
X8




Fund 220
Budget Amendment #11
Fiscal Year 2022
10/05/21

Estimated Revenue, Fund Balance or Transfers in

Balance before Amount of Balance after

Account Number Description Amendment Amendment Amendment
OWRB Loan Proceeds $ - 3 499,525 $ 489,625
H - $ 499,525 $ 499,526

Appropriations
Project Balance before Amount of Balance after

Account Number Description Amendment Amendment Amendment
2205415-570150 8.22020 Wagoner County Trunk SewerLine  $ - 8 409525 $ 489,525
$ - $ 489,525 $ 499,525

Explanantion

Budget Amendment Number 11 is to recognize OWRB loan proceeds not previously budgsted
and appropriate for use on the Wagoner County Trunk Sewer Line.

Approved by the Broken Arrow Municipal Authority Attast by Sacretary
Tuesday, October 5, 2021 ] \\“"353'3,""

Dbva. Wimper Cantio Mreen, §' §i SEAL ¥

Chairman, Debra Wimpee Curtls Green "“"'m * o
e




Fund 348
BUDGET ANMENDNMENT #12
FISCAL YEAR 2022
10/05/21

Estimated Revenue, Fund Balance or Transfers In

Batanco before  Amount of Balance after
Account Number Description Amendment Amendment Ameondment

348-353020 Fund Balance $ 6,888,233 §$ (6,000) $ 6,881,233

$ 6,886,233 § {5,000) $ 6,881,233

Appropriations
Project Balance hefore  Amount of Balance after
Account Number Deascription Amendment Amendment Amendment
3481700-560860 ARP2201 Miscailaneous Expense $ - $ 5000 $ 65,000
$ - $ 6,000 § 5,000
Explanation

Budget Amendment Number 12 appropriatos o portion of ARPA Fund Balanco to provide
funding for the City Councll approved expenditure to relmburso Broken Arrow 8enlors Inc.
for alr purifiors in response to tho Covid 19 Pandemic.

Approved by the City Councll Attost by City Clerk
Tuosday, Octobor &, 2021

Dd"" . mw Cuntis Mneen,

Mayor, Debra Wimpeo Curtis Groen




Fund 593
BUDGET AMENDMENT #13

FISCAL YEAR 2022
10/05/21

Estimated Revenue, Fund Balance or Transfers In

Balance hefore Amount of Balance after
Account Numbor Description Amendment Amendment Amendment
348-353050 Fund Balance $ 31,688,017 § (300,000) $ 31,388,077

$ 31,688,077 § (300,000) $ 31,388,077
Appropriatlons

Project Balance hefore Amount of Balance aftor

Account Number Descriptlon Amendment Amendment Amendment
5936000-570150 2160360 Arrowhaad Park Shade Structures $ - 9 300,000 § 300,000

$ - 3 300,000 $ 300,000

Explanation

Budget Amendment Number 13 appropriates a portion of Fund Balance from the 2018 G.O.
Bond Fund to provide funding for Arrowhead Park Shade Structures, Project 2160360. Original
fonding was provided through the 2020B G.0O. Bond sale but the appropriation was not carried
over in the Fiscal Year 2022 Budget.

Approved by the City Council Attest by Clty Clerk
Tuesday, October 5, 2021

Dbsa wimpu, Cankie Hreen.

Mayor, Debra Wimpeo GCurtls Green




Fund 220

Balance before Amount of Balance after
Amendment Amendment Amendment

12,571,460 (133,829) 12,437,631

$ 12,571,460 $ {133,829) § 12,437,631

Balance before Amount of Balance after
Amendment Amendment Amendment

BUDGET AMENDMENT # 14
FISCAL YEAR 2022
19-Oct-21
Estimated Revenue, Fund Balance or Transfers in
Account Number Project Description
220-353050 Fund Balance
Appropriations
Account Number Project Description
2205405-570170 2154080 Misc Capital Outlay

Explanantion

To amend the budget by appropriating a portion of Fund Balance made avallable
by funds that were expected to be encumbered in FY 2021 but were not. The appropriation
is for Project 2154080, Pnuematic Solenoid Panel Replacement, at the Waterplant.

Approved by the Attest by Secretary

Broken Arrow Municipal Authority
Tuesday, October 19, 2021

Dbora, Wimpr Cuntis Maeen.

Chairman, Debra Wimpee Curtis Green

$ - 8 133829 $ 133,829
$ - 8 133,829 $ 133,829
NILLEITTY
u““:; “u N'c'/;""o
SavoR, Y
F3E  SEL
3. SEAL :x:
3% N
R RIS
"'o, » o

\
IO



Fund 592
BUDGET AMENDMENT #15

FISCAL YEAR 2022
10/19/2021
Estimated Revenue, Fund Balance or Transfers in
Balance before Amount of Balance after
Account Number Description Amendment Amendment Amendment
592-353050 Fund Balance H] - 8 99,756 $ 99,756
592-353050 Fund Balance S 899,756 §$ (99,756) $ -
$ 99,756 § - § 99,756
Appropriations
Project Balance before Amount of Balance after
Account Number Description Amendment Amendment Amendment
5921700-570150 161715 Arts Center Construction s 1,270,533 § 99756 $ 1,370,289
$ 1,270,533 § 99,756 $ 1,370,289
Explanation

Budget Amendment Number 15 increases Fund Balance then appropriates the increase of Fund
Balance of the 2014 G.O. Bond Fund to provide funding for the Arts Center, Project 161715
Funds are available to increase Fund Balance from intergovernmental revenues received for
reimbursements from the Tulsa County Vision 2025 for expenditures paid by the City of Broken
Arrow for design

Approved by the City Council Attest by City Clerk
Tuesday, October 19, 2021

W

Wi

it

ol
5 . =3
DQJJVLL (lehfbb Cuntie Haeen ¥ x:s
Mayor, Debra Wimpee Curtis Green YUY N W




Fund 220
BUDGET AMENDMENT # 16

FISCAL YEAR 2022
19-Oct-21
Estimated Revenue, Fund Balance or Transfers in
Balance before Amount of Balance after
Account Number Project Description Amendment Amendment Amendment
220-465040 Capital Asset Contributions - 5,000 5,000
$ - 8 5000 $ 5,000
Appropriations
Balance before Amount of Batance after
Account Number Project Deascription Amendment Amendment Amendment
2205410-570150 $.22040 1st/FT WORTH 8" SEWER $ - 8 5,000 5,000
$ - 8 5,000 5,000
Explanantion
Budget amendment # 16 is to amend the budget by recognizing the Capital Contribution revenue to
be received from the developer and appropriating that revenue for the purchase of materials to
construct the sewer line.
Approved by the Attest by Secretary .
L] L]
Broken Arrow Municipal Authority e“::‘;lu N;g,':",
Tuesday, October 19, 2021 S ONes e SRy
SERPORG X 2
) SEAL '.’é’;
. sz = AL 22
: Cuntle Haeen A N
Debora, Wimper - 1%.0, g Sf
%% LAHOL S
Chairman, Debra Wimpee Curtis Green “, S

O
0, * oW
T



Fund 343

BUDGET AMENDMENT #17
FISCAL YEAR 2022
11/15/2021

Estimated Revenue, Fund Balance or Transfers in

Balance before Amount of Balance aftor
Account Number Basoription Amendment Amendmaont Amendment
p6R:353050 Fund Balance $ 4,300,255 ¢ (206,000) § 4,272,255

343 -

$ 4300266 § !zaeoul $ gﬂg

Appropriations
Project Balance before  Amount of Balance after

Account Number Description Amandmant Amandmant Amondment
8435300-570150 §T1943 Sldewalk 23rd StLibesty Trali to 115th  § - 3 28,000 $ 28,000

$ -3 28,000 § 28000

Explanation

Budget Amendment Number 17 Wtes a porticn of Fund Balance of the Street Sales Tax
Fund to provide additional funding for the sidewalk construction on 23rd St. from the Liberty
Trail to 115th St, Project ST1943.

Approved by the City Council Attest by City Clerk
Monday, November 15, 2021

Dd,ra' U)Emru’ CW \)j%

Mayor, Debra Wimpee Curtls Groen




Fund 330

BUDGET AMENDMENT #18

FISCAL YEAR 2022
11/15/2021

Bsflmated Revenue, Fund Balance or Transfers In

Balance bafore  Amount of Balance after
Account Number Description Amondment Amandment Amondment
330-353050 Fund Balance $ 5099473 ¢ 393570 $ 6,003,052
330-353050 Fund Balance $ 6,003,052 § (393,679) ¢ 5,699,473
$ 11,792,626 _$ 0) § 11,792,626
Appropriations
Project Balance before  Amount of Balance aftor
Account Number Doscription Amendment Amendmont Amendment
3301700-570150 161716 Aris Center Constiuction $ - § 393579 § 303,879
S - 8 !93_,5!@ $ 393£7B
Explanation
Budget Amendment Number 18 increases Fund Balance of the Sales Tax Capital Improvements
Fund then appropriates that increase of Fund Balance to provide funding for the Arts Center,
Project 161715. Funds are availsble to increase Fund Balance as result of an expectaticn of
expenditures prior to the end of the Fiscal Year 2021 that did not occur.
[JU{Z;
Approved by tha City Council Attest by Clty Clerk “3& “Mffg,“
Monday, Novembaer 15, 2021 ) y : ‘a_
nday, ; 2.',
. Cuatie Hreen £ ) ES
Dbva. Wimper T ¥

Mayor, Debra Wimpeo

Curtis Green




Fund 226

BUDGET AMENDMENT # 19
FISCAL YEAR 2022
1/4j2022

Estimated Revenue, Fund Balance or Transfers In

Balance before Amount of Balance after
Account Numher Project DRescripticn Amondment Amendment Amendment
228-353030 Fund Balance $ 280,297 $ 200,000 $ 460,207
228-353030 Fund Balance $ 480,297 § (200,000) $ 280,207

$ 720,684 $ - $ 720,694
Appropriations

Balance before Amount of Batance after
Account Number Project Description Amendment Amendment  Amendment
2285305-570150 SW2002 Ditch Liners Houston & 8th $ - $ 80,000 ¢ 80,000
2265305-570150 SW2003 Ditch Liners Jasper, Date - 1st $ 120,000 § 120,000

$ - 3 200,000 $ 200,000

Explanantion

Budget Amendment Number 19 Increases Fund Balance of the Stormwater Capital Fund then
appropriates that Increase of Fund Balanca to provide funding for the Houston & 8th ditch (Iner,
Project SW2002 and the Jasper St & Date to 1st ditch liner, Project SW2003, Funds are avallable to
tncrease Fund Balance as result of an expectation of expenditures for these prajects prior to the
end of the Fiscal Year 2021 that did not occur.

Approved by the Attest by City Clerk
Broken Arrow City Councll
Tuesday, Sanuary 4, 2022

Dddm wlu\fw Contis Mreen

Mayor,Debra Wimpeo Curlis Green




Fund 220

Budget Amendment #20
Fiscal Year 2022
1/4/12022
Estimated Revenue, Fund Balance or Transfars in
Balance before Amount of Balance after
Account Number Description Amendment Amendment Amendment
s -
OWRB Loan Proceeds $ - $  (4224175) $ (4,224,175)
$ - $ (4,224,175) $ (4,224,175)
Appropriations
Project Balance before Amount of Balance after
Account Number Description Amendment Amendment Amendment
2205410-570150 2254330 LLWWTP BELT FILTER PRESS STATION $ 1,025,000 $  (1,025,000) $ -
2205410-570150 2254340 LLWWTP DISINFECTION SYSTEM $ 5,660,000 $ 450,000 $ 6,110,000
2205415-570150 $.22010 ELM CREEK TRUNK SEWER PHASE 1 $ 3535000 $  (3,535,000) $ -
2205415-570150 2254370 WILLOW SPRINGS LIFT STATION CONVER $ 525,000 $ (525,000) $ -
2205410-570150 HC21010 HAIKEY CREEK TRUNK SEWER PHASE1  § 3,000,000 $ 3940575 $ 6,940,575
2205405-570160 2254380 VRWTP TASTE AND ODOR IMPROVEMENTS $ 750,000 $ (750,000) $ -
2205400-570150 2254400 OLD TOWN DISTRIBUTION $ 2295000 $  (1,445000) $ 850,000
2205400-570150 2254450 ADVANCED METER INFRASTRUCTURE $ 600,000 S 250 $ 600,250
2205400-570150 2254460 2 MG GROUND STORAGE TANK RESTORE  § 1335000 $  (1,335000) $ -
$ 17,700,000 $ (4,224,175) $ 14,500,825
Explanantion
Budget Amendment Number 20 provides for the recognition of loans for approved Utllity projects from
the Oklahoma Water Resources Board and to amend the budget and projects to be equal to the amount
and purposes of the loans.
Approved by BAMA Attest by Secretary
Tuesday, January 4, 2022 ““‘.\-a u ;;;uu,"'
PRI
g S AR PO
Fe TR
Dd, w‘ QAV\*\A« M'\M H 3 SEA : :ol; :
V‘a' mrbb :‘ % °, - s > :‘
POSPROSON
Chairman, Debra Wimpee Curtis Green Yy, w W



Estimated Revenue, Fund Balance or Transfers in

Fund 593 - 2018 GO Bond Issue Fund
Budget Amendment #21
Fiscal Year 2022
1/4/2022

Balance before Amount of Balance after
Account Number Description Amendment Amendment Amendment
s 5
593-493010 GO BOND PROCEEDS S $ 20,500,000 $ 20,500,000
S - $ 20,500,000 $ 20,500,000
Appropriations
Project Balance before Amount of Balance after
Account Number Description Amendment Amendment Amendment
5935300-570080 ST21130 WASHINGTON/9TH-23RD -] - § 420,000 S 420,000
5935300-570080 ST2031 ASPEN/TUCSON-SHREVEPORT $ 26400 $ 900,000 S 926,400
5935300-570080 ST1929 9TH ST & KENOSHA ST S - § 260,000 S 260,000
5935300-570080 ST1930 9TH & HILLSIDE DR $ - 8 230,000 S 230,000
5935300-570150 ST1933 REHAB VARIOUS RESIDENTIAL STREETS $ 3,110,000 $ 2165000 S 5,275,000
5935300-570150 ST21380 NEW ORLEANS/209TH E AVE- 217TH E AVE $ 2,140,000 $ 360,000 $ 2,500,000
5935300-570150 TS22130 CITY WIDE SIGNATIZATION IMPROVEMENTS S - 8 350,000 S 350,000
5935300-570150 ST2042 BA EXPRESSWAY ENTRYWAY IMPROVEMENTS $ 498400 S 1,200,000 $ 1,698,400
5935300-570150 S5T22280 CITY/COUNTY JOINT ST IMPROVEMENTS $ - 8 1,000,000 § 1,000,000
5935300-570150 ST22290 INNOVATION DISTRICT IMPROVEMENTS $ - $ 2265000 S 2,265,000
5933008-570150 203019 JAIL EXPANSION $ 200,000 S 2,980,000 S 3,180,000
5933501-570150 2235100 CITY WIDE SIREN IMPROVEMENTS $ - § 600,000 S 600,000
5836000-570160 2160420 INDIAN SPRINGS SPORTS COMPLEX IMPROVEMENTS § 1,588,700 $ 1,500,000 S 3,098,700
5936000-570150 196031 ELAM PARK (SOUTHWEST PARK) $ 494055 § 1,000,000 $ 1,494,055
5936000-570150 2260370 NEINHUIS PARK PEDESTRIAN TRAIL $ - § 200,000 § 200,000
5931700-570160 2217080 GENERAL SERVICES BUILDING RENOVATION S - 8 1,500,000 S 1,500,000
5931700-570160 2217090 CITY MAINTENANCE FACILITY ] - § 2,000000 S 2,000,000
5935305-570160 SW22040 BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS S - 8 560,000 S 560,000
5935305-570150 SW1914 ADAMS CREEK BASIN (NAMED) $ 350,000 $ 125000 $§ 475,000
5935305-570150 SW1915 BROKEN ARROW CREEK (NAMED) $ 296,000 $ 125,000 $ 421,000
5935305-570150 SW1916 HAIKEY CREEK BASIN (NAMED) $ 168,000 $ 125000 $ 293,000
5935305-570150 SwW1917 ELM/ASPEN CREEK BASIN (NAMED) $ 129,280 $ 125,000 § 254,280
5935305-570150 SW1914 ADAMS CREEK BASIN (UNNAMED) $ 475000 S 100,000 § 575,000
5935305-570150 SW1915 BROKEN ARROW CREEK (UNNAMED) $ 421,000 § 100,000 $§ 521,000
5935305-570150 SW1916 HAIKEY CREEK BASIN (UNNAMED) $ 293,000 S 200,000 $ 493,000
5935305-570150 SW1917 ELM/ASPEN CREEK BASIN (UNNAMED) $ 254290 S 100,000 $ 354,290
S 8,067,555 $ 20,500,000 $ 30,954,135
Explanantion
Budget Amendment Number 21 is to recognize the proceeds received and amend the budget for the approved
projects funded from the sale of the 2018 GO Bond 2021A and 2021B issuances.
Approved by the City Council Attest by City Clerk
" ,nng,’
Tuesday, January 4, 2022 “1 w ARR J"‘;,_
sug ; =
. - is® £3
Dbbrﬁ- lelF'uz Q/Us/\k‘.é- HMneen ..:_-)'-_6 : h§
- A Y AN
Mayor, Debra Wimpee Curtis Green "’p" lS 0\:‘??‘\‘



Fund 330 - Sales Tax Capital Improvement Fund
Budget Amendment #22
Fiscal Year 2022

1/18/2022
stimated R , Fund Bal or Transfers in
Balance before Amount of Balance after
Account Number Description Amendment A dment A dment
s 2
330-468050 2253220 INSURANCE PROCEEDS $ - 5 59,523 s 59,523
$ - $ 59,523 S 59,523
Appropriations
Project Balance before Amount of Balance after
Account Number Description Amendment Amendment Amendment
3305300-570030 2253220 SKID STEER LOADER 5 - 8 59,523 S 59,523
$ - § 59,523 § 59,523
Explanantion
Budget amendment Number 22 is to recognize the insurance proceeds received for a vandalized skid steer loader
and appropriate those proceeds towards the purchase of a replacement skid steer loader.
Approved by the City Council Attest by City Clerk
TUIL,
Tuesday, January 18, 2022 “'&‘ kﬂaﬁffﬁ,‘
‘\\Q-t- 04?___
35 =
w & -
. ] =k 23
DLIJY'(L wlIMFu, Cunkia Mneen & §§
- ~
- W
- A
Mayor, Debra Wimpee Curtis Green - \{\ K
Y P ‘?ipISA co?.ﬂ

Cerratil



Fund 348
BUDGET AMENDMENT # 23

FISCAL YEAR 2022
1/18/2022
Estimated Revenue, Fund Balance or Transfers in
Balance before Amount of Balance after
Account Number Project Description Amendment Amendment Amendment
348-353030 Fund Balance $ 6,886,233 S (1,100,000) $ 5,786,233
$ -
$ 6,886,233 §  (1,100,000) $ 5,786,233
Appropriations
Balance before Amount of Balance after
Account Number Project Description Amendment Amendment Amendment
3481700-570020 Vehicles $ - 8 1,100,000 $ 1,100,000
$ -
$ - § 1,100,000 $ 1,100,000
Explanantion
Budget Amendment Number 23 appropriates a portion of the Fund Balance in the ARPA Fund for
the purchase of three ambulances.
Approved by the Attest by City Clerk
Broken Arrow City Council .
Tuesday, January 18, 2022 4‘_:__
- >
£
£
. : X
Dibova. wwru’ Cunkie Haeen
Mayor,Debra Wimpee Curtis Green

“eoigiinn"

b2



Fund 110
Budget Amendment #24
Fiscal Year 2022

01/18/22
Estimated Revenue, Fund Balance or Transfers in
) Balance before Amount of Balance after
Account Number Project Description Amendment Amendment Amendment
110-431000 2217100 Intergovernmental Revenue S 645000 3 152878 $ 797,878
$ 645,000 $ 152,878 $ 797,878
Appropriations
Balance before Amount of Balance after
Account Number Project Description Amendment Amendment Amendment
1101700-530870 2217100 Professional Services $ 221,000 $ 152878 $ 373,878
$ 221,000 $ 152,878 $ 373,878

Explanantion

Budget Amendment Number 24 is to recognize intergovernmental revenue to be received as the
result of an award from the Oklahoma Department of Emergency Management and Homeland
Security for a grant through the Hazard Mitigation Grant Program under FEMA-4575-DR-OK. The
grant project is for the update of the City of Broken Arrow’s Hazard Mitigation Plan and Budget
Amendment Number 24 appropriates the intergovernmental revenue for project expenditures.

Approved by the Attest by Clerk

Broken Arrow City Council
Tuesday, January 18, 2022

Didsra U’impu, Cankie Haeen

Curtis Green

Mayor, Debra Wimpee



Fund 343
Budget Amendment #25
Fiscal Year 2022
02/15/22

Estimated Revenue, Fund Balance or Transfers in

Balance bhefore Amount of Balance after
Account Number Project Description Amendment Amendment Amendment
343-353050 Fund Balance $ 1,048673 § (400,000) $ 649,673

$ 1,049,673 § (400,000) $ 649,673
Appropriations

Balance before Amount of Balance after
Account Number Project Description Amendment Amendment Amendment
3435300-570150 8T2035 Construction $ - 8 400,000 $ 400,000

$ - % 400,000 $ 400,000

Explanantion

Budget Amendment Number 25 appropriates a portion of the Street Sales Tax Fund's fund
balance to provide supplemental funding for the second phase of the construction to widen

Albany from 23rd St. to 37th St.

Approved by the
Broken Arrow City Council
Tuesday, February 15, 2022

Ddsra. Wimfu/

Mayor, Debra Wimpee

Attest by Clerk

Cunkie Maeen

Curtis Green




Estimated Revenue, Fund Balance or Transfers in

Fund 593

Budget Amendment #26
Fiscal Year 2022

02/15/22

Balance before Amount of Balance after

Account Number Project Description Amendment Amendment Amendment
593-468010 Miscellaneous Revenue - 11,375.45 11,375.45
- 11,375.45 11,375.45

Appropriations

Balance before Amount of Balance after

Account Number Project Description Amendment Amendment Amendment
5935300-57015 ST1941 Construction 19,837,223.00 11,375.45 19,848,598.45
19,837,223.00 11,375.45 19,848,598.45

Explanantion

Budget Amendment Number 26 recognizes $11,375.45 of miscellaneous revenue in the 2018 GO

Bonds Fund from the drawdown of monies escrowed in 1983 for sidewalks during the

development of the Silvertree addition. Budget Amendment 26 then appropriates the additional
miscellaneous revenue to assist with the construction of the New Orleans Sidewalk project from

Elm to Aspen.

Approved by the
Broken Arrow City Council
Tuesday, February 15, 2022

dsra. U‘impu,

Mayor, Debra Wimpee

Attest by Clerk

Cunkie Haeen

Curtis Green




Fund 348

BUDGET AMENDMENT # 27

FISCAL YEAR 2022
21-Mar-22
Estimated Revenue, Fund Balance or Transfers in
Balance before Amount of Balance after
Account Number Project Description Amendment Amendment Amendment
348-353050 Fund Balance 5,786,233 (290,000) 5,496,233
$ 5,786,233 § (290,000) $ 5,496,233
Appropriations
Balance before Amount of Balance after
Account Number Project Description Amendment Amendment Amendment
3481700-570170 2217130 Training Center Climate Control 3 - 8 280,000 s 290,000
- § 290,000 $ 290,000
Explanantion
Budget Amendment Number 27 appropriates a portion of the Fund Balance in the ARPA Fund to
replace the climate control system at the joint Police/Fire Training Academy Building - Phase 1.
Approved by the Attest by City Clerk
Broken Arrow City Council "'{‘.m{ag‘,;”‘

Monday, March 21, 2022 \‘:b*& o
R A
N 3
. ¥ o
=
g Cuntie HMareen = s
Dbva Ullmpu, %, =

- 4 \

N : - A ‘\‘:\\\\
Mayor, Debra Wimpee Curtis Green “ULsa cOS
Cesssindt



Fund 344 - Public Safety Sales Tax - Police
Budget Amendment #28
Fiscal Year 2022
3/21/2022

Estimated Revenue, Fund Balance or Transfers in

Account Number

Description

Balance before

Amount of

Balance after
A dment A d t Amendment
344-368050 INSURANCE PROCEEDS S - 8 70,000 $ 70,000
344-353050 FUND BALANCE $ 10,760,508 $ 10,000 3 10,770,509
$ 10,760,509 S 80,000 S 10,840,509
Appropriations
Project Balance before Amount of Balance after
Account Number Description Amendment Amendment Amendment
3443001-570150 2230220 WATER DAMAGE AT POLICE/FIRE TRAINING CENTER  § - § 80,000 $ 80,000
$ - 8 80,000 $ 80,000
Explanantion

Budget Amendment Number 28 is to recognize the potential insurance proceeds of up to $70,000 from OMAG
and appropriate those proceeds and a portion of Fund Balance to pay the deductible of $10,000 and contract
costs for the repair of the damage of flooring, walls, and ceiling due to a heating water coil failure. The total

repair is estimated to be $80,000 or less.

Approved by the City Council
Monday, March 21, 2022

Dibra. w&ufu,

Mayor, Debra Wimpee

Attest by City Clerk

Cankie Haeen

Curtis Green

Q
A

“\
ot

¢,
L) !v‘



Fund 330

Budgat Amendment #29
Fiscal Year 2022
4/5/2022
Estlimated Ravenue, Fund Balance or Transfers in
Balance befaore Amount of Balance after
Account Number Description Amendmont Amondment Amendmont
330-431000 Intergovernmental Revenue $ 1,400,000 $ 140,792 § 1,640,792
$ 1,400,000 $ 140,792 $ 1,540,762
Appropriations
Project Balance befcre  Amount of Balance after
Account Number Description Amondmont Amendment Amendment
3301400-570170 2214110 Miscellanecus Capital Outlay - Bike Share Program $ 35,100 $ 140,782 § 175,802
$ - $ 140,792 $ 175,892

Explanantion
‘Budget Amendment Number 29 Is to recognize Intergovernmental revenue from INCOG, On 3/21/2022 the City
Councll approved an agrecment with INCOG for tho City's use of Congostion Mitigation and Air Quality
Improvoment "CMAQ"™ grant funds as part of the overall funding of tho electric bikes and charging stations.
Budget Amondment 29 then appropriates the Intergovernmental rovonue for the oxpendituras of the electric bike
and charging station purchases.

Approved by the City Councll Attest by City Clerk
Tuesday, April §, 2022

Debra. W"“V“’ Cuntie Mreen.

Mayor, Debra Wimpee Curtis Green




Fund 330

Budget Amendment #30

Fiscal Year 2022
4/5/2022
Estimated Revenue, Fund Balance or Transfers in
Balance bofore  Amount of Balance after
Account Number Description Amondment Amendment Amendment
330-431000 Intergovernmental Revenue $ 1,540,792 $ 92,800 % 1,633,592

Appropriations

$ 1,540,792

92,800 $ 1,633,592

Project Balance before  Amount of Balance after
Account Number Description Amendment Amendment Amendment
3301400-570020 2214120 Vehicles - Electric Vehicles 3 - 8 92,800 $ 92,800
!
i
3]
S - $ " 92800 $ 92,800
Explanantion
Budget Amendment Number 30 is to recognize intergovernmental revenue from INCOG, On 04/05/2022 the City
Council is approving an agreement with INCOG for the City's use of Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality
Improvement "CMAQ" grant funds as part of the overall funding of an electric vahicles and charging stations
project. Budget Amendment 30 then appropriates the Intergovernmental revenue for the expenditures of the
electric vehicles and charging stations purchases.
Approved by the City Council Attast by City Clerk
Tuesday, Aprll 5, 2022 etrtes
] d “!&;\ h{flgfxfg“
LOT o
: R Y
% . ug N BT
(o] -
Dibsia. (Wimper Cantis Hneen 2 E3
- g
Mayor, Debra Wimpee

Curtis Green

Ut e COS
""Eg JIBR."




Fund 330

Budget Amendment #31
Fiscal Year 2022
4/5/2022
Estimated Revenue, Fund Balance or Transfors in
Balance before Amount of Balance after
Account Number Description Amendment Ameandmont Amendmant
330-353050 Fund Balance $ 5614,603 $  (120,000) $ 5,394,503
$ 5,514,503 $ (120,600) $ 5,394,503
Appropriations
Projoct Balance hefore  Amount of Balance after
Account Number Description Amendment Amendment Ameandment
3305300-570020 2153010 Vehicles - Dump Trucks $ 268461 $ 120,000 $ 386,461
$ 268,461 $ 120,000 $ 388,481
Explanantion
Budget Amendment Number 31 is to appropriate a portion of fund batance to asslst with the purchase of dump
trucks for the Street and Stormwater Department, Projoct 2183010, Dump trucks were originally crdered in the
spring of 2021 at a cost of approximately $132,000 cach, tho vendor was not ablo to provide the dump trucks
and City Council approved the cancellation of the purchaso contract In February 2022. The dump trucks now
belng purchased are approximately $192,000 each.
Approved by the City Councll Attest by City Clerk
Tuesday, April §, 2022 BINNT7 7708
W 0=,
0 %
T
W >
. : N2 N 8%
Dbora. wwu, Cunkie: Haeen, & £
2 2 N
\
Mayor, Debra Wimpee Curtis Green -

0
22

"‘J}'}gn c‘.\é}






